1755

' FY23-ENG-28 CDBG District 1 Pita Mangana Sidewalk Project

CONTRACTOR: Midas Contractors, LLC

2710 Zacatecas St,
Laredo, Texas, 78046

CITY OF LAREDO
- ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Construction Change Order

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and
specifications. This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the
contract shall apply thereto.

ITEM #

DESCRIPTION

QTY

UNIT PRICE

CONTRACT
PRICE

DECREASE IN

INCREASE IN
CONTRACT PRICE

Add:

CONSTRUCTION OF
CONCRETE RETAINING
WALL

LS

$  1,000.00

3 1,000.00

INSTALLATION OF HAND
RAIL

LS

$ 800.00

$ 800.00

3F

CONSTRUCTION OF NEW
CURB, APPROX. 80LF,
ABOUT 3" AWAY FROM
EXISTING

LS

$  3,600.00

$ 3,600.00

4P

CONSTRUCTION OF
DRIVEAWAY

LS

$ 3,967.50

h 3,967.50

5P

CONSTRUCTION OF A
NEW CONCRETE
SIDEWALK IN BETWEEN
DRIVEWAY ENTRANCES,
APPROX. 80 SF.

SF

80

$ 800.00

$ 800.00

6P

CONSTRUCTION OF A
NEW CONCRETE
SIDEWALK ADJACENT TO
NEW CURB

LS

$ 1,200.00

5 1,200.00

TP

GRADING TO BE
COMPLETED AROUND
DRIVEWAY AND

SIDEWALK ONCE POURED

LS

$ 500.00

$ 500.00

CHANGE ORDER #1
FY23-ENG-28 CDBG District 1 Pita Mangana Sidewalk Project




$0.00 $11,867.50

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $75,700.00
(INCLUDES $10,000.00 CONTINGENCY )
TOTAL INCREASE $11,867.50
CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE $0.00
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER $11,867.50
CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDING THIS
CHANGE ORDER #l1 $87,567.50
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $87,567.50
ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 60 CALENDAR DAYS
INCREASE IN CONTRACT TIME 30 CALENDAR DAYS
REVISED CONTRACT TIME WITH THIS
CHANGE ORDER #1 90 CALENDAR DAYS

Recommended by: Accepted by:

Jesus A. Reyes, E.I.T., ~7 - =
Engineering Associate Il NCIS%OIU‘H-
Date: Midas Conytractors, LLC.

Date: g}D; 4 g
Recommended by: Attest:
Ramon E, Chavez, P.E., Nguyen, Doanh "Zone" T.
City Engineer City Attorney
Date: Date:
Attest: Approved by:

Mario Maldonado, Jr., City Secretary Joseph Neeb, City Manager
Date: Date:

CHANGE ORDER #1
FY23-ENG-28 CDBG District | Pita Mangana Sidewalk Project




